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e V1 7202 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1433
Manglende 0
Minimum 1327
Maximum 1327
Gennemsnit 1327
Median 1327

Standardafvigelse 0

e V27202 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1433
Manglende 0
Minimum 1972
Maximum 1972
Gennemsnit 1972
Median 1972

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 7202 OMNIBUS NUMBER
The sequence number of the survey within the year. This 00000700 variable has the value 02 for all respondents. It
was gene00000800 rated by the DDA.
o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)

| |
Gyldige 1433
Manglende 0
Minimum 2
Maximum 2
Gennemsnit 2
Median 2
Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 7202 SEQUENCE NUMBER

The sequence number of the respondent within the data 00001000 file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.
00001100

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
| |

Gyldige 1433
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1433
Gennemsnit 717
Median 717

Standardafvigelse 414

e V57202 WEIGHT VARIABLE

Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some 00001500 cases occurred more than once. The duplicate
cases have been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a
number has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data
file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

67 67 967 1 Case not
duplicated



27 27 387 2 One duplicate
4 4 53 3 Two

duplicates
1 1 18 4 Three

duplicates
1 1 8 5 Four

duplicates

100 100 1433
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 7202 URBANIZATION
Provincial towns comprise all towns and suburbs (Excl. the capital suburbs in the metropolitan area) with roughly 500-
600 households. All other communities are rural.

o Questions occurring in al

o 8. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 248 1 Capital
9 9 123 2 Suburbs

32 32 455 3 Provincial
towns

42 42 607 4 Rural
districts

100 100 1433
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 7202 SEX
o Questions occurring in al

o 12A. Sex

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

47 47 675 1 Male

53 53 758 2 Female
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 7202 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12B. Age

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 8 117 1 15-19 years
8 8 119 2 20-24 years
10 10 141 3 25-29 years
14 14 205 4 30-39 years
16 16 229 5 40-49 years
26 26 374 6 50-64 years

17 17 245 7 65 years or
more

0 3 8
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 7202 MARITAL STATUS
o tions occurring in al

o 12C. Marital status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 17 250 1 Single



72 72 1031 2 Married

11 11 151 3 Previously
married

0 1 8
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V10 7202 OCCUPATION RESP.
o Questions occurring in al

o 13. Respondents occupational status

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 199 1 Worker,
unskilled

9 9 128 2 Worker,

skilled

13 13 192 3 Salaried
employees,
lower grade

5 5 71 4 Other
salaried
persons

6 6 81 5 Farmer,
independent

2 2 33 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

3 3 42 7 Other
independent

7 7 104 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

17 17 244 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

23 23 335 10 Married
women
without
employment

0 0 1 99
0 3 88
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 7202 EDUCATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 14A. Education

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
72 72 1025 1 Elementary school
19 19 278 2 Junior highscool
7 7 95 3 Hihgschool/university
2 2 32 4 Won't answer
0 3 8
100 100 1433
Svarprocent: 100

e V12 7202 INCOME RESP.
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any reduction for tax payment.

o Questions occurring in al

o 14B. Income of respondent



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 23 335 10 kr.
15 15 212 21-11.999

kr.

10 10 144 312.000 -
17.999 kr.

11 11 151 4 18.000 -
25.999 kr.

13 13 181 5 26.000 -
33.999 kr.

13 13 187 6 34.000 -
49,999 kr.

9 9 130 7 50.000 kr. or
more

6 6 92 8 Won't answer

0 1 88

100 100 1433
Svarprocent: 100

e V13 7202 INCOME FAM. 11.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. - 11.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

95 95 1363 0 Not
mentioned

5 5 70 1 Mentioned
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V14 7202 INCOME FAM. 17.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 12.000 - 17.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

92 92 1319 0 Not
mentioned

8 8 114 1 Mentioned
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V15 7202 INCOME FAM. 25.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 18.000 - 25.999 kr.

o tion curring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

91 91 1305 0 Not
mentioned

9 9 128 1 Mentioned
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V16 7202 INCOME FAM. 33.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 26.000 - 33.999 kr.



o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

89 89 1271 0 Not
mentioned

11 11 162 1 Mentioned
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 7202 INCOME FAM. 49.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 34.000 - 49.999 kr.

o ion rring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

79 79 1133 0 Not
mentioned

21 21 300 1 Mentioned
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V18 7202 INCOME FAM. 74.999
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 50.000 - 74.999 kr.

o Questions occurring in al
o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

83 83 1195 0 Not
mentioned

17 17 238 1 Mentioned
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 7202 INCOME FAM. >75.000
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. 75.000 kr. or more
o Questions occurring in al

o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

87 87 1252 0 Not
mentioned

13 13 181 1 Mentioned
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 7202 INCOME DON'T KNOW
Income is the total money-income (wage salary) paid before any deduction for tax payment. Don't know/won't answer

o Questions occurring in al
o 15. Total family income

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

83 83 1192 0 Not
mentioned



17 17 241 1 Mentioned
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 7202 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 16. Supporters occupation

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 17 250 1 Worker,
unskilled

15 15 216 2 Worker,
skilled

14 14 194 3 Salaried,
employees,
lower grade

8 8 113 4 Other

salaried
persons

13 13 191 5 Farmer,
independent

4 4 57 6 Independent
shopkeeper
or artisan

6 6 86 7 Other
independent

2 2 33 8 Apprentice,

pupil,
student etc.

20 20 280 9 Pensioner or
other
persons
without
occupation

1 1 12 10 Married
woman
without
employment

0 1 88
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 7202 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 17A. Total number of persons (In household)

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 161 11 person
34 34 494 2 2 persons
22 22 316 3 3 persons
19 19 271 4 4 persons
8 8 112 5 5 persons

5 5 78 6 6 or more
persons

0 1 8
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 7202 TYPE OF DWELLING
o tion rring in al

o 17B. Type of dwelling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



37 39 535 1 Own house
6 6 85 2 Rented house
15 16 220 3 0wn

farm/rented
farm
35 37 499 4 Apartment in
privat home
1 2 21 5 Apartment
5 73 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433
Svarprocent: 95

e V24 7202 NUMBER CHILDR.<15
o estions occurring in al

o 18A. Number of children under 15 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 44 238 11 child

13 36 191 2 2 children
5 14 76 3 3 children

2 6 33 4 4 or more
children

0 1 8
62 894 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 38

e V25 7202 NUMBER OF ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 18B. Number of adults in household (15 years or more)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 181 11 adult
58 58 824 2 2 adults
20 20 291 3 3 adults

9 9 136 4 4 adults or
more

0 1 8
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V26 7202 RESP. HEAD OF FAM.
o estions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Head of the family

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
51 52 727 0 Not

mentioned
46 48 664 1 Mentioned
3 42 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 97

e V27 7202 RESP. HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

50 51 714 0 Not
mentioned

47 49 677 1 Mentioned



3 42 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 97

e V28 7202 RESP. OTHER ADULT
o Questions occurring in al

o 18C. Respondents position in household Other adult

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
85 88 1224 0 Not

mentioned
12 12 167 1 Mentioned
3 42 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 97

e V29 7202 WIFE NO
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife No housewife

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
94 94 1349 0 Not

mentioned
6 6 83 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100
e V30 7202 WIFE NO WORK
o ion rring in al
o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife without employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
46 46 664 0 Not

mentioned
54 54 768 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V31 7202 WIFE FULL-TIME WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with full-time employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 80 1152 0 Not

mentioned
20 20 280 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 7202 WIFE PART-TIME WORK
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife with part-time employment

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

84 84 1207 0 Not
mentioned



16 16 225 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 7202 WIFE HELPS HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 19A. Position of housewife Housewife who helps husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
95 95 1355 0 Not

mentioned
5 5 77 1 Mentioned
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V34 7202 SOCIAL GROUP
o Questions occurring in al

o 19B. Social group

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
66 66 942 1 Group I
32 32 452 2 Group II
3 3 37 3 Group III
0 1 8
0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433
Svarprocent: 100

e V35 7202 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 22. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

27 39 390 1A.
Socialdemokratiet

10 14 144 2 B. Radikale
10 14 137 3 C. Konservative
14 20 196 4 D. Venstre

1 1 8 5 E. Retsforbundet

1 1 12 6 K. Kommunister

0 0 0 7 U. De Uafhaengige

6 9 85 8 F. Socialistisk
Folkeparti

0 0 9 L. Liberalt Centrum

0 0 1 10 S. Slesvigsk Parti

1 1 14 11 Q. Kristeligt
Folkeparti

1 1 10 12Y.
Venstresocialisterne

0 2 88

30 434 99 Uoplyst
100 100 1433
Svarprocent: 70

e V36 7202 WOULD NOT VOTE
o Questions occurring in al

o 23. If would not vote



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 36 155 1 Don't know
which party

8 27 115 2 No right of
voting

2 7 31 3 Would not
vote

2 5 22 4 Don't know
whether
would vote or
not

5 17 75 5 Refuse to
answer which
party

2 7 31 6 Refuse to
answer
whether
would vote or
not

70 1004 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 30

e V37 7202 OWNERSHIP OF A CAR
o Special questions in omni

o 31A. To all. Do you personally own a car?

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
43 44 620 1 Yes

56 56 796 2 No (Go to
question 34)

1 17 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 99

e V38 7202 SAFETY BELTS IN CAR
o ial ions in omni

o 31B. Do you have safety straps in the car?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 53 332 1 Yes

21 47 297 2 No (Go to
question 34)

0 1 8
56 803 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 44

e V39 7202 USE OF SAFETY BELTS
o Special guestions in omni

o 31C. How often do you use the safety straps? Always, almost always, now and then, seldom or never?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 33 109 1 Always (Go
to question
33)

6 24 81 2 Almost
always (Go
to question
33)

4 19 63 3 Now and
then

2 10 32 4 Seldom

3 14 48 5 Never



0 0 0 6 Don't know
0 3 8
77 1097 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 23

e V40 7202 WHY NOT SAFE. BELTS
o ial ions in omni

o 32. Why dont you use the safety straps always or almost always?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

1 7 10 1 Forget it

2 17 25 2 Laziness

1 13 19 3 Use it only on
motorways

0 3 5 4 Afraid of
getting
jammed

2 21 32 5 Too difficult
to get off and
on

1 7 11 6 Not
important

0 1 1 7 Sufficient
with steering
wheel and
headrest

0 2 3 8 Too often in
and out/used

for
professional
purposes

0 1 1 9 It is too old
and broken

3 27 41 10 Other
answers

0 1 2 11 Don't know

0 7 88

89 1276 99 Uoplyst

100 100 1433
Svarprocent: 10

e V41 7202 USE ON LAST DRIVE
o Special guestions in omni

o 33. Did you use them the last time when you drove your car?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 44 140 1 Yes
12 52 165 2 No

1 3 10 3 Don't
remember

78 1118 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 22

e V42 7202 SPORTS
o Special questions in omni

o 38. Do you go in for any form of sport or athletics even if you only do it to get some exercise?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 23 314 1 Yes

75 77 1071 2 No (Go to
question
46A)



0 2 8
3 46 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 97
e V43 7202 LIKE GYMNASTICS

o Special guestions in omni

o 39. What kind of sport or athletics do you go in for? Gymnastics

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 66 211 0 Not

mentioned
8 34 108 1 Mentioned
78 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 22

e V44 7202 LIKE FOOTBALL
o ecial guestions in omni

o 39. What kind of sport or athletics do you go in for? Football

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 85 272 0 Not

mentioned
3 15 47 1 Mentioned
78 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 22

e V45 7202 LIKE HANDBALL
o Special questions in omni

o 39. What kind of sport or athletics do you go in for? Handball

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 91 290 0 Not

mentioned
2 9 29 1 Mentioned
78 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 22

e V46 7202 LIKE BADMINTON
o Special questions in omni

o 39. What kind of sport or athletics do you go in for? Badminton

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
19 84 269 0 Not

mentioned
3 16 50 1 Mentioned
78 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 22
o V47 7202 LIKE TABLE TENNIS
8 ial ions in omni
o 39. What kind of sport or athletics do you go in for? Table tennis

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 97 309 0 Not



mentioned
1 3 10 1 Mentioned
78 1114 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 22

e V48 7202 LIKE SWIMMING
o Special questions in omni

o 39. What kind of sport or athletics do you go in for? Swimming

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 91 289 0 Not

mentioned
2 9 30 1 Mentioned
78 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 22
e V49 7202 LIKE CYCLING
o Special questions in omni
o 39. What kind of sport or athletics do you go in for? Cycling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 93 296 0 Not

mentioned
2 7 23 1 Mentioned
78 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 22

e V50 7202 LIKE SAILING
o Special guestions in omni

o 39. What kind of sport or athletics do you go in for? Sailing

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 97 310 0 Not

mentioned
1 3 9 1 Mentioned
78 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 22

e V51 7202 LIKE BOWLING
o Special questions in omni

o 39. What kind of sport or athletics do you go in for? Bowling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 99 316 0 Not

mentioned
0 1 3 1 Mentioned
78 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 22

e V52 7202 LIKE OTHERS
o Special questions in omni

o 39. What kind of sport or athletics do you go in for? Other answers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori



18 79 252 0 Not

mentioned
5 21 67 1 Mentioned
78 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 22

e V53 7202 DON'T KNOW
o Special questions in omni

o 39. What kind of sport or athletics do you go in for? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
22 100 319 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 0 1 Mentioned
78 1114 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V54 7202 SPORTS CLUB MEMBER
o Special guestions in omni

o 40A. Are you a member of any athletic association or sports club?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

12 46 168 1 Yes

14 54 200 2 No

74 1065 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 26

¢ V55 7202 SPORT COMPETITION
o cial tions in omni

o 40B. Do you take part in any form of competition in your sport?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 24 80 1 Yes
18 76 254 2 No

77 1099 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 23

e V56 7202 ONE DAY IN SEAS.
o Special questions in omni

o 41. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the season One day

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 63 186 0 Not

mentioned
8 37 111 1 Mentioned
79 1136 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 21

e V57 7202 1-2 DAYS IN SEAS.
o Special questions in omni

o 41. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the season 1 - 2 days



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 44 131 0 Not

mentioned
12 56 166 1 Mentioned
79 1136 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 21

e V58 7202 2-3 DAYS IN SEAS.
o Special guestions in omni

o 41. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the season 2 - 3 days

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 93 276 0 Not

mentioned
1 7 21 1 Mentioned
79 1136 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 21

e V59 7202 3-4 DAYS IN SEAS.
o Special questions in omni

o 41. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the season 3 - 4 days

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
19 91 271 0 Not

mentioned
2 9 26 1 Mentioned
79 1136 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 21
e V60 7202 6 DAYS IN SEAS.

o Special guestions in omni

o 41. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the season 6 days

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 98 290 0 Not

mentioned
0 2 7 1 Mentioned
79 1136 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 21

¢ V61 7202 WHOLE WEEK IN SEAS.
o Special guestions in omni

o 41. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the season The whole week

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
19 92 273 0 Not

mentioned
2 8 24 1 Mentioned
79 1136 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 21

e V62 7202 DIFFERENT IN SEAS.
o Special questions in omni



41. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the season Different number of days

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 98 291 0 Not

mentioned
0 2 6 1 Mentioned
79 1136 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 21

e V63 7202 OTHERS IN SEAS.
o Special questions in omni

o 41. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the season Other answers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 98 291 0 Not

mentioned
0 2 6 1 Mentioned
79 1136 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 21
e V64 7202 DON'T KNOW IN SEAS.

o Special guestions in omni

o 41. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the season Dont know

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
18 89 264 0 Not

mentioned
2 11 33 1 Mentioned
79 1136 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 21

e V65 7202 ONE DAY OFF SEAS.
o Special guestions in omni

o 42. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the off season. One day per week

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 69 155 0 Not

mentioned
5 31 69 1 Mentioned
84 1209 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 16

e V66 7202 TWO DAYS OFF SEAS.
o Special questions in omni

o 42. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the off season. Two days

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 69 154 0 Not

mentioned
5 31 70 1 Mentioned
84 1209 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 16

e V67 7202 3 HOURS OFF SEAS.



o Special questions in omni
o 42. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the off season. Three hours per week

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 97 218 0 Not

mentioned
0 3 6 1 Mentioned
84 1209 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 16

e V68 7202 DAILY OFF SEAS.
o Special questions in omni

o 42. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the off season. Daily

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 92 205 0 Not

mentioned
1 8 19 1 Mentioned
84 1209 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 16

e V69 7202 DIFFERENT OFF SEAS.
o Special guestions in omni

o 42. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the off season. Occasionally

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 93 209 0 Not

mentioned
1 7 15 1 Mentioned
84 1209 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 16

e V70 7202 NEVER OFF SEAS.
o Special guestions in omni

o 42. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the off season. Never

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 81 181 0 Not

mentioned
3 19 43 1 Mentioned
84 1209 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 16

e V71 7202 OTHERS OFF SEAS.
o Special questions in omni

o 42. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the off season. Other answers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
15 97 218 0 Not

mentioned
0 3 6 1 Mentioned
84 1209 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 16



e V72 7202 DON'T KNOW OFF SEA.
o ial tions in omni

o 42. How many days of the week do you go in for sport or athletics? In the off season. Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 75 168 0 Not

mentioned
4 25 56 1 Mentioned
84 1209 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 16

e V73 7202 REGULAR EXERCISE
o Special guestions in omni

o 43. (If no sport or athletics) Do you go in for any form of regular exercise?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 39 129 1 Yes

14 61 200 2 No (Go to
question
46A)

77 1104 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433
Svarprocent: 23

e V74 7202 REG. WALKS
o Special questions in omni

o 44, What kind? Walks

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 67 95 0 Not

mentioned
3 33 46 1 Mentioned
90 1292 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 10

e V75 7202 REG. EXERCISE BIKE
o Special guestions in omni

o 44. What kind? Exercise cycle

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 89 126 0 Not

mentioned
1 11 15 1 Mentioned
90 1292 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 10

e V76 7202 REG. WALL BAR
o Special questions in omni

o 44, What kind? Exercise wall bar

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 97 137 0 Not

mentioned
0 3 4 1 Mentioned
90 1292 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433



Svarprocent: 10
o V77 7202 REG. GYMNASTICS

o Special questions in omni

o 44, What kind? Gymnastics/home gymnastics

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
8 77 109 0 Not

mentioned
2 23 32 1 Mentioned
90 1292 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 10

e V78 7202 REG. CYCLING
o ial tions in omni

o 44. What kind? Cycling

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 82 116 0 Not

mentioned
2 18 25 1 Mentioned
90 1292 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 10

e V79 7202 REG. RUNNING
o Special guestions in omni

o 44. What kind? Running

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 95 134 0 Not

mentioned
0 5 7 1 Mentioned
90 1292 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 10

e V80 7202 REG. NO EXERCISE
o Special questions in omni

o 44, What kind? No, get sufficient exercise

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

9 96 136 0 Not
mentioned

0 4 5 1 Mentioned
90 1292 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 10

e V81 7202 REG. OTHERS
o ial ions in omni

o 44, What kind? Other answers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 77 108 0 Not
mentioned

2 23 33 1 Mentioned
90 1292 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 10

e V82 7202 REG. DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions in omni

o 44, What kind? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 100 141 0 Not

mentioned
0 0 0 1 Mentioned
90 1292 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 100

e V83 7202 30-60 MIN WEEKLY
o Special questions in omni

o 45. How many hours per week? 30 minutes to one hour

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 80 103 0 Not

mentioned
2 20 26 1 Mentioned
91 1304 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 9
e V84 7202 2-3 HOURS WEEKLY
o Special questions in omni

o 45. How many hours per week? 2 - 3 hours

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 70 90 0 Not

mentioned
3 30 39 1 Mentioned
91 1304 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 9
e V85 7202 4-5 HOURS WEEKLY

o ecial guestions in omni

o 45. How many hours per week? 4 - 5 hours

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 80 103 0 Not

mentioned
2 20 26 1 Mentioned
91 1304 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 9

e V86 7202 5-6 HOURS WEEKLY
o Special guestions in omni

o 45. How many hours per week? 5 - 6 hours

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 90 116 0 Not
mentioned

1 10 13 1 Mentioned



91 1304 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 9
e V87 7202 6-7 HOURS WEEKLY
o ial ions in omni
o 45. How many hours per week? 6 - 7 hours

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 91 117 0 Not

mentioned
1 9 12 1 Mentioned
91 1304 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 9

e V88 7202 8-10 HOURS WEEKLY
o Special guestions in omni

o 45. How many hours per week? 8 - 10 hours

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 84 108 0 Not

mentioned
1 16 21 1 Mentioned
91 1304 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 9

e V89 7202 >10 HOURS WEEKLY
o Special questions in omni

o 45. How many hours per week? More than 10 hours

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
8 93 120 0 Not

mentioned
1 7 9 1 Mentioned
91 1304 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 9
e V90 7202 OTHERS WEEKLY
8 ial ions in omni
o 45. How many hours per week? Other answers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 98 126 0 Not

mentioned
0 2 3 1 Mentioned
91 1304 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 9

e V91 7202 DON'T KNOW WEEKLY
o Special guestions in omni

o 45. How many hours per week? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 87 112 0 Not
mentioned



1 13 17 1 Mentioned
91 1304 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 9

e V92 7202 DK AND N IN EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 46A. Are you for or against that Denmark joins the European Common Market provided that Norway also becomes a
member?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
40 41 569 1 For
30 31 430 2 Against (Go

to question
47A)
28 29 405 3 Don't know
2 29 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433
Svarprocent: 98

e V93 7202 DK IN EEC WITHOUT N
o cial tions in omni

o 46B. If Norway does not become a member, are you then for or against that Denmark goes in?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

36 47 520 1 For

12 15 170 2 Against

29 38 415 3 Don't know

23 328 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 77

e V94 7202 EEC REFERENDUM
o Special guestions in omni

o 47A. In about six months there will be a referendum on Danish entry into the Common Market. - Will you take part in
this referendum?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
81 82 1154 1 Yes
7 7 103 2 No
10 11 148 3 Don't know
2 28 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 98

e V95 7202 PARTICIPATE IN REF.
o Special questions in omni

o 47B. How likely is it that you will take part in this referendum? (Show card)

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

72 74 1029 1 Will certainly
vote
7 7 104 2 Will probably
vote
65 3 May vote
1 1 16 4 Will probably

not vote

6 6 84 5 Will certainly
not vote

7 7 97 6 Don't know

0 2 8



3 36 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433
Svarprocent: 97

e V96 7202 DK'S ECONOMY IN EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 48A. If Denmark becomes a member of the Common Market, do you then believe that Denmarks economy will be
improved, unchanged or inferior?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
31 32 445 1 Improved
25 26 360 2 Unchanged
18 18 257 3 Inferior
24 24 344 4 Don't know
0 3 8
2 24 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 98

e V97 7202 SOC. CONDI. IN EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 48B. If Denmark becomes a member of the Common Market, do you then believe that the social conditions will be
improved, unchanged or inferior?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 8 107 1 Improved
44 45 635 2 Unchanged

24 24 341 3 Inferior
23 23 323 4 Don't know
0 1 8
2 26 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 98

e V98 7202 DK'S INDEPENDENCE
o Special questions in omni

o 49A. If Denmark becomes a member of the Common Market, do you then believe that Denmarks independence will be
exceedingly inferior, somewhat inferior or unchanged?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 203 1 Exceedingly
inferior

39 40 557 2 Somewhat
inferior

25 26 365 3 Unchanged
19 20 279 4 Don't know
0 1 8
2 28 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433
Svarprocent: 98

e V99 7202 FOREIGN WORKERS
o Special questions in omni

o 49B. If Denmark joins the Common Market, do you then think that the number of foreign workers will increase in
relation to the present number?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
45 46 644 1 Yes
33 33 466 2 No
21 21 298 3 Don't know
2 25 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433



Svarprocent: 98

e V100 7202 FOREIGN CAPITAL
o Special guestions in omni

o 50A. If Denmark joins the Common Market, do you then think that foreign capital will get very much influence or just
somewhat greater influence in Denmark or do you believe that it will make no difference?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

18 18 258 1 Very much
influence

40 40 568 2 Somewhat
greater
influence

17 18 250 3 No difference
23 23 330 4 Don't know
0 2 8
2 25 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 98

e V101 7202 PURCHASES OF LAND
o ial ions in omni

o 50B. If Denmark joins the Common Market, do you then believe that very great purchases or just great purchases of
Danish land and property will be made by foreigners?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
26 26 367 1 No

20 21 291 2 Yes, very
great
purchases

30 30 423 3 Yes, just
great
purchases

23 23 329 4 Don't know
2 23 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433
Svarprocent: 98

e V102 7202 REFERENDUM CORRECT
o Special questions in omni

o 50C. Do you find it correct or not that the question about Danish membership of the Common Market is decided by a
referendum?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
60 61 862 1 Correct
27 28 389 2 Not correct
11 11 151 3 Don't know
2 31 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 98

¢ V103 7202 ADVICE: GOODS
o Special questions in omni

o 51. Have one or more made inquiries to you or consulted you within the last month about goods?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 13 175 1 Yes

80 87 1148 2 No/don't
know

8 110 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433



Svarprocent: 92

e V104 7202 ADVICE: POLITICS
o Special questions in omni

o 51. Have one or more made inquiries to you or consulted you within the last month about politics?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 9 120 1 Yes

83 91 1193 2 No/don't
know

8 120 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 92

e V105 7202 ADVICE: PER MATTERS
o ial tions in omni

o 51. Have one or more made inquiries to you or consulted you within the last month about personal or family conditions?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 181 1 Yes

82 87 1173 2 No/don't
know

6 79 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 94

e V106 7202 RELATIVES: GOODS
o Special questions in omni
o 52. (If goods or politics Q51 - otherwise proceed to Q53A) Whom inquired you or asked you for information about
goods? Relatives

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 67 122 0 Not

mentioned
4 33 60 1 Mentioned
87 1251 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 13

e V107 7202 FRIENDS: GOODS
o Special questions in omni
o 52. (If goods or politics Q51 - otherwise proceed to Q53A) Whom inquired you or asked you for information about
goods? Friends/acquaintances

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
8 60 110 0 Not

mentioned
5 40 72 1 Mentioned
87 1251 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 13

e V108 7202 COLLEAGUES: GOODS
o Special gquestions in omni

o 52. (If goods or politics Q51 - otherwise proceed to Q53A) Whom inquired you or asked you for information about
goods? Fellow workers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

9 73 133 0 Not
mentioned



3 27 49 1 Mentioned
87 1251 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 13

e V109 7202 OTHERS: GOODS
o Special questions in omni
o 52. (If goods or politics Q51 - otherwise proceed to Q53A) Whom inquired you or asked you for information about
goods? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 70 127 0 Not

mentioned
4 30 55 1 Mentioned
87 1251 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 13

e V110 7202 RELATIVES: POLIT.
o Special questions in omni

o 52. (If goods or politics Q51 - otherwise proceed to Q53A) Whom inquired you or asked you for information about
politics? Relatives

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
6 67 86 0 Not

mentioned
3 33 43 1 Mentioned
91 1304 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 9

e V111 7202 FRIENDS: POLIT.
o Special guestions in omni
o 52. (If goods or politics Q51 - otherwise proceed to Q53A) Whom inquired you or asked you for information about
politics? Friends/acquaintances

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
5 50 65 0 Not

mentioned
4 50 64 1 Mentioned
91 1304 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 9

e V112 7202 COLLEAGUES: POLIT.
o Special guestions in omni

o 52. (If goods or politics Q51 - otherwise proceed to Q53A) Whom inquired you or asked you for information about
politics? Fellow workers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 62 80 0 Not

mentioned
3 38 49 1 Mentioned
91 1304 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 9

e V113 7202 OTHERS POLIT.
o Special questions in omni



o 52. (If goods or politics Q51 - otherwise proceed to Q53A) Whom inquired you or asked you for information about
politics? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 80 103 0 Not

mentioned
2 20 26 1 Mentioned
91 1304 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 9

e V114 7202 EEC BAD FOR ECONOMY
o Special questions in omni
o 53A. (Even if you are in favour of Danish entry into the Common Market). - For what reason(s) do you think it is most

important that we refrain from being a member of the Common Market. Economic, cultural or political reasons? (Show
card) Economic

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 69 929 0 Not

mentioned
30 31 426 1 Mentioned
5 78 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 95

e V115 7202 EEC BAD FOR CULTURE
o Special questions in omni
o 53A. (Even if you are in favour of Danish entry into the Common Market). - For what reason(s) do you think it is most

important that we refrain from being a member of the Common Market. Economic, cultural or political reasons? (Show
card) Cultural

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
80 84 1141 0 Not

mentioned
15 16 214 1 Mentioned
5 78 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 95

e V116 7202 EEC BAD FOR POLITIC
o Special gquestions in omni

o 53A. (Even if you are in favour of Danish entry into the Common Market). - For what reason(s) do you think it is most
important that we refrain from being a member of the Common Market. Economic, cultural or political reasons? (Show
card) Political

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
65 69 931 0 Not

mentioned
30 31 424 1 Mentioned
5 78 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 95

e V117 7202 DON'T KNOW
o Special guestions in omni

o 53A. (Even if you are in favour of Danish entry into the Common Market). - For what reason(s) do you think it is most
important that we refrain from being a member of the Common Market. Economic, cultural or political reasons? (Show
card) Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
63 66 898 0 Not



mentioned
32 34 457 1 Mentioned
5 78 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 95

e V118 7202 EEC INFORMATION
o Special questions in omni

o 53B. Do you find that you have got sufficient information on the Common Market?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
29 29 410 1 Yes
62 64 892 2 No
7 7 102 3 Don't know
2 29 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 98
e V119 7202 TV BEST
o Special guestions in omni

o 54A. How do you think that you get the best information on the Common Market? In TV, in the newspapers or by
talking with others? TV

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
45 46 648 0 Not

mentioned
53 54 766 1 Mentioned
1 19 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 99

e V120 7202 NEWSPAPERS BEST
o Special guestions in omni

o 54A. How do you think that you get the best information on the Common Market? In TV, in the newspapers or by
talking with others? Newspapers

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
74 75 1063 0 Not

mentioned
24 25 351 1 Mentioned
1 19 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 99

e V121 7202 TALKING BEST
o Special questions in omni
o 54A. How do you think that you get the best information on the Common Market? In TV, in the newspapers or by
talking with others? Talking with others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
84 85 1205 0 Not

mentioned
15 15 209 1 Mentioned
1 19 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 99

e V122 7202 OTHERS BEST
o Special questions in omni



o 54A. How do you think that you get the best information on the Common Market? In TV, in the newspapers or by
talking with others? Others

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
92 93 1313 0 Not

mentioned
7 7 101 1 Mentioned
1 19 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 99

e V123 7202 DON'T KNOW BEST
o Special guestions in omni

o 39. What kind of sport or athletics do you go in for? Dont know

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
88 90 1267 0 Not

mentioned
10 10 147 1 Mentioned
1 19 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1433

Svarprocent: 99

e V124 7202 TV REPORT. AND EEC
o Special questions in omni

o 54B. Do you think that the TV-collaborators are for or against a Danish membership of the Common Market?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
12 13 176 1 For
17 18 241 2 Against
66 69 942 3 Don't know
1 15 8
4 59 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1433
Svarprocent: 95

Universer

Univers
o Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere p&d 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

¢ Questions occurring in al
Questions occurring in all 1972 omnibus surveys

o V6V7V8YVIVIO0OV11V12V13V14V15V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28

V29 V30 V31 V32 V33 V34 V35 V36

e Special questions in omni
Special questions in omnibus no. 02.

o V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54 V55 V56 V57 V58
V59 V60 V61 V62 V63 V64 V65 V66 V67 V68 V69 V70 V71 V72 V73 V74 V75 V76 V77 V78 V79 V80
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